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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 77 77

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2 Years 81 71 152 11 140 1 54 98 31 121 0 0
Program(s)]
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Placement & Higher Studies
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students

Year students intake in the admitted in the year
year

(2014-15) 77 78

(2015-16) 77 77

(2016-17) 77 79

Ph.D Student Details

Academic
Year

(2015-16)
(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

71
77

67

No. of
students
placed

37
49

32

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
300000 (Three Lakh Only)
400000 (Four Lakh Only)

500000 (Five Lakh Only)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 22
Part Time 0
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Total Students

117

0

2016-17

22

2015-16

16

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

34
28

35
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

1097755 (Rs Ten Lakhs Ninety Seve
n Thousand Seven Hundred and Fif
ty Five Only)

2541262 (Rs Twenty Five Lakhs For
ty One Thousand Two Hundred an
d Sixty Two Only)

0 (Zero)

10554816 (Rs One Core Five Lakh F
ifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred
and Sixteen Only)

298579194 (Rs Twenty Nine Core Ei
ghty Five Lakhs Seventy Nine Thou
sand One Hundred and Ninety Fou
r Only)

201078820 (Rs Twenty Core Ten La
khs Seventy Eight Thousand Eight
Hundred and Twenty Only)

610879 (Rs Six Lakh Ten Thousand
Eight Hundred and Seventy Nine O

nly)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

1998406 (Rs Nineteen Lakhs Ninet
y Eight Thousand Four Hundred an
d Six Only)

3400140 (Rs Thirty Four Lakhs One
Hundred Forty Only)

0 (Zero)

5613349 (Rs Fifty Six Lakhs Thirtee
n Thousand Three Hundred and Fo
rty Nine Only)

260228574 (Rs Twenty Six Core Tw
o Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Fiv
e Hundred and Seventy Four Only)

172539188 (Rs Seventeen Core Tw
enty Five Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousa
nd One Hundred and Eighty Eight
Only)

544994 (Rs Five Lakh Forty Four Th
ousand Nine Hundred and Ninety
Four Only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

15313 (Rs Fifteen Thousand Three
Hundred and Thirteen Only)

2589955 (Rs Twenty Five Lakhs Eig
hty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred
and Fifty Five Only)

0 (Zero)

10233524 (Rs One Core Two Lakhs
Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundr
ed and Twenty Four Only)

245014718 (Rs Twenty Four Core Fi
fty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seve
n Hundred and Eighteen Only)

189911244 (rs Eighteen Core Ninet
y Lakhs Eleven Thousand Two Hun
dred and Forty Four Only)

428897 (Rs Four Lakh Twenty Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred and Nine
ty Seven Only)
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Calendar year 2017 2016

No. of Patents Published 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0
Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored 27 28

Projects

Total no. of Funding 7 7

Agencies

Total Amount Received 17176579 18209163

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Rs One Crore Seventy One Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Fi  Rs One Crore Eighty Two lakhs Nine Thousand

Words ve Hundred and Seventy Nine Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

one Hundred Sixty Three only

2017-18

Zero

2015

2015-16

22

11554604

Rs One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Four Thousan
d Six Hundred and Four Only

2016-17 2015-16
1 1

1 1

0 0

Zero Zero
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Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 15
year (2017-18)?
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Srno

10

11

12

13

Name

Dr Gopal Krishna

Dr N P Sahu

Dr N K Chadha

Dr KV Rajendran

Dr Aparna Chaudhari

Dr Binaya Bhusan

Nayak

Dr KKJain

Dr Neelam Saharan

Dr Kiran Dube Rawat

Dr S N Ojha

Dr Latha Shenoy

Dr Naresh S Nagpure

Dr Geetanjali
Deshmukhe

Age

58

53

57

56

50

52

62

61

60

57

61

53

57

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience

(In Months)

348

300

388

318

303

268

480

420

388

348

432

324

208

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

07-08-
1989

21-07-
1993

10-03-
1986

21-01-
1992

12-04-
1993

22-03-
1996

23-01-
1978

15-12-
1983

04-03-
1986

11-10-
1989

25-10-
1982

05-08-
1991

10-04-
2001

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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14 Dr S Jahageerdar
15 Dr V K Tiwari

16 Dr Arpita Sharma

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Dr K Pani Prasad

Dr P P Srivastava

Dr R P Raman

Dr Parimal Sardar

Dr Ashok Kumar Jaiswar

Dr Chandra Prakash

Dr Rupam Sharma

Dr Gayatri Tripathi

Dr S P Shukla

Dr Swadesh Prakash

Dr Subodh Gupta

54

60

47

56

55

57

51

55

62

45

50

53

44

45

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

288

444

268

281

342

348

253

366

416

132

132

131

128

132

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-07-
1994

07-07-
1981

22-03-
1996

13-02-
1995

04-01-
1990

21-07-
1989

23-12-
1997

01-01-
1988

19-11-
1983

30-07-
2007

03-08-
2007

31-08-
2007

06-12-
2007

23-07-
2007

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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28 Dr Mukunda Goswami 45 Professor Male Ph.D 48 Yes Yes 08-08- - Regular
2014

29 Dr Zeba Jaffar Abidi 59  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 358 Yes Yes 28-09- - Regular
1988

30 Dr Asha T Landge 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 366 Yes Yes 05-01- - Regular
1988

31 Dr Ajit Kumar Verma 45  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 201 Yes Yes 06-10- - Regular
2001

32 Dr Ashutosh D Deo 48  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 46 Yes Yes 12-05- - Regular
2014

33 Dr P S Ananthan 44  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 189 Yes Yes 18-10- - Regular
2002

34 Dr Sanath Kumar H 45  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 79 Yes Yes 28-12- - Regular
2011

35 Dr Megha Kadam 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 79 Yes Yes 28-12- - Regular
Bedekar 2011

36 Dr Rama Sharma 59  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 390 Yes Yes 11-01- - Regular
1986

37 Dr Amjad K Balange 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 75 Yes Yes 26-04- - Regular
2012

38 Dr Paramita Banerjee 45  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 111 Yes Yes 01-04- - Regular
Sawant 2009

39 Ms Vidya Shree Bharti 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 127 Yes Yes 24-12- - Regular
2007

40 Dr Babitha Rani A M 38  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 122 Yes Yes 14-05- - Regular
2008

41 Dr Annam Pavan Kumar 37  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 122 Yes Yes 14-05- - Regular
2008
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Dr Gireesh Babu
Pathakota

Dr Kundan Kumar

Mr Vinod Kumar Yadav

Mrs Manjusha L

Dr Martin Xavier K A

Dr Sikendra Kumar

Ms Jeena K

Sh Saurav Kumar

Ms Tincy Verghese

Mr Mujahidkhan

Ajamalkhan Pathan

Sh Shashi Bhushan

Ms Shamna N

Sh Dhamotharan K

Sh Karankumar K
Ramteke

36

35

44

35

40

33

32

32

32

31

31

31

31

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

120

21

108

156

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

38

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-11-
2008

20-06-
2009

15-12-
2009

11-05-
2010

26-11-
2005

08-04-
2014

09-04-
2014

09-04-
2014

09-04-
2014

08-04-
2014

09-04-
2014

09-04-
2014

09-04-
2014

01-05-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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56 Ms Rathi Bhuvaneswari 30 Assistant Professor Female M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 51 Yes Yes 09-04- - Regular
G 2014

57 Ms Layana P 31 Assistant Professor Female M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 39 Yes Yes 09-04- - Regular
2015

58 Sh Manish Jayant 30 Assistant Professor Male M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 39 Yes Yes 09-04- - Regular
2015

59 Ms Neha Wajahat 29 Assistant Professor Female M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 39 Yes Yes 09-04- - Regular
Qureshi 2015

60 Ms Husne Banu 28 Assistant Professor Female M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 39 Yes Yes 09-04- - Regular
2015

61 Sh Angom Lenin Singh 28  Assistant Professor Male M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 36 Yes Yes 09-10- - Regular
2015

62 Dr Sujata Sahoo 37  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 75 Yes Yes 16-04- - Regular
2012

63 Dr B K Mahapatra 58  Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 02-07- - Regular
2007

64 Dr G H Pailan 51 Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 04-08- - Regular
2007

65 Dr Sukham Munil 49  Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes Yes 30-07- - Regular
Kumar 2007

66 Dr Subrata Dasgupta 57  Professor Male Ph.D 109 Yes Yes 10-06- - Regular
2009

67 Sh Dilip Kumar Singh 33 Assistant Professor Male M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 36 Yes Yes 31-08-  --- Regular
2015

68 Dr Muralidhar Penchala 38  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes Yes 27-08- - Regular
Ande 2009

69 Mrs Kartireddy Syamala 31 Assistant Professor Female M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 39 Yes Yes 27-04- - Regular
2015
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70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Dr Arun Sharma
Dr Thongam Ibemcha
Chanu

Mr Vungarala Hari

Krishna

Sh Arun Sudhagar S

Dr Pankaj Kumar

Dr Sreedharan K

Ms Pathak Madhuri

Shrikant

Sh Satya Prakash

Ms Upasana Sahoo

Dr Subhendu Datta

Dr Sunil Kumar Nayak

Sh Dhalongsaih Reang

Dr Shivaji Dadabhau
Argade

35

35

37

30

32

41

28

29

31

49

40

30

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.F.Sc(Fisheries)

Ph.D

51

51

122

39

27

231

51

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-04-
2014

03-04-
2014

14-05-
2008

09-04-
2014

09-04-
2015

11-04-
2016

11-04-
2016

11-04-
2016

11-04-
2016

12-04-
1999

01-04-
2014

12-10-
2015

22-09-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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