

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-U-0293

Institute Name: Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Fishries University

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	77	77				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	81	71	152	11	140	1	54	98	31	121	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	77	78	(2015-16)	71	37	300000 (Three Lakh Only)	34
(2015-16)	77	77	(2016-17)	77	49	400000 (Four Lakh Only)	28
(2016-17)	77	79	(2017-18)	67	32	500000 (Five Lakh Only)	35

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	117
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	22	22	16
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	1097755 (Rs Ten Lakhs Ninety Seve n Thousand Seven Hundred and Fif ty Five Only)	1998406 (Rs Nineteen Lakhs Ninet y Eight Thousand Four Hundred an d Six Only)	15313 (Rs Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred and Thirteen Only)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	2541262 (Rs Twenty Five Lakhs For ty One Thousand Two Hundred an d Sixty Two Only)	3400140 (Rs Thirty Four Lakhs One Hundred Forty Only)	2589955 (Rs Twenty Five Lakhs Eig hty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Five Only)							
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	10554816 (Rs One Core Five Lakh F ifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixteen Only)	5613349 (Rs Fifty Six Lakhs Thirtee n Thousand Three Hundred and Fo rty Nine Only)	10233524 (Rs One Core Two Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundr ed and Twenty Four Only)							
Annual Operational Expenditure		'								
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	298579194 (Rs Twenty Nine Core Ei ghty Five Lakhs Seventy Nine Thou sand One Hundred and Ninety Fou r Only)	260228574 (Rs Twenty Six Core Tw o Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Fiv e Hundred and Seventy Four Only)	245014718 (Rs Twenty Four Core Fi fty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seve n Hundred and Eighteen Only)							
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	201078820 (Rs Twenty Core Ten La khs Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Only)	172539188 (Rs Seventeen Core Tw enty Five Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousa nd One Hundred and Eighty Eight Only)	189911244 (rs Eighteen Core Ninet y Lakhs Eleven Thousand Two Hun dred and Forty Four Only)							
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	610879 (Rs Six Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Nine O nly)	544994 (Rs Five Lakh Forty Four Th ousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Four Only)	428897 (Rs Four Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Nine ty Seven Only)							

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	27	28	22
Total no. of Funding Agencies	7	7	7
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	17176579	18209163	11554604
Amount Received in Words	Rs One Crore Seventy One Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Fi ve Hundred and Seventy Nine Only	Rs One Crore Eighty Two lakhs Nine Thousand one Hundred Sixty Three only	Rs One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Four Thousan d Six Hundred and Four Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Gopal Krishna	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	07-08- 1989		Regular
2	Dr N P Sahu	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	21-07- 1993		Regular
3	Dr N K Chadha	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	388	Yes	Yes	10-03- 1986		Regular
4	Dr K V Rajendran	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	318	Yes	Yes	21-01- 1992		Regular
5	Dr Aparna Chaudhari	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	303	Yes	Yes	12-04- 1993		Regular
6	Dr Binaya Bhusan Nayak	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	22-03- 1996		Regular
7	Dr K K Jain	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	480	Yes	Yes	23-01- 1978		Regular
8	Dr Neelam Saharan	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	15-12- 1983		Regular
9	Dr Kiran Dube Rawat	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	388	Yes	Yes	04-03- 1986		Regular
10	Dr S N Ojha	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	11-10- 1989		Regular
11	Dr Latha Shenoy	61	Professor	Female	Ph.D	432	Yes	Yes	25-10- 1982		Regular
12	Dr Naresh S Nagpure	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	05-08- 1991		Regular
13	Dr Geetanjali Deshmukhe	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2001		Regular

14	Dr S Jahageerdar	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	25-07- 1994	 Regular
15	Dr V K Tiwari	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	444	Yes	Yes	07-07- 1981	 Regular
16	Dr Arpita Sharma	47	Professor	Female	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	22-03- 1996	 Regular
17	Dr K Pani Prasad	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	281	Yes	Yes	13-02- 1995	 Regular
18	Dr P P Srivastava	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	04-01- 1990	 Regular
19	Dr R P Raman	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	21-07- 1989	 Regular
20	Dr Parimal Sardar	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes	23-12- 1997	 Regular
21	Dr Ashok Kumar Jaiswar	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	366	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1988	 Regular
22	Dr Chandra Prakash	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	416	Yes	Yes	19-11- 1983	 Regular
23	Dr Rupam Sharma	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2007	 Regular
24	Dr Gayatri Tripathi	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2007	 Regular
25	Dr S P Shukla	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2007	 Regular
26	Dr Swadesh Prakash	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2007	 Regular
27	Dr Subodh Gupta	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2007	 Regular

28	Dr Mukunda Goswami	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2014	 Regular
29	Dr Zeba Jaffar Abidi	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	358	Yes	Yes	28-09- 1988	 Regular
30	Dr Asha T Landge	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	366	Yes	Yes	05-01- 1988	 Regular
31	Dr Ajit Kumar Verma	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	201	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2001	 Regular
32	Dr Ashutosh D Deo	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	46	Yes	Yes	12-05- 2014	 Regular
33	Dr P S Ananthan	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	189	Yes	Yes	18-10- 2002	 Regular
34	Dr Sanath Kumar H	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2011	 Regular
35	Dr Megha Kadam Bedekar	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2011	 Regular
36	Dr Rama Sharma	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	390	Yes	Yes	11-01- 1986	 Regular
37	Dr Amjad K Balange	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	26-04- 2012	 Regular
38	Dr Paramita Banerjee Sawant	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	111	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2009	 Regular
39	Ms Vidya Shree Bharti	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	127	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2007	 Regular
40	Dr Babitha Rani A M	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	14-05- 2008	 Regular
41	Dr Annam Pavan Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	14-05- 2008	 Regular

42	Dr Gireesh Babu Pathakota	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2008	 Regular
43	Dr Kundan Kumar	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	21	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2009	 Regular
44	Mr Vinod Kumar Yadav	44	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	108	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2009	 Regular
45	Mrs Manjusha L	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	98	Yes	Yes	11-05- 2010	 Regular
46	Dr Martin Xavier K A	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2005	 Regular
47	Dr Sikendra Kumar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2014	 Regular
48	Ms Jeena K	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
49	Sh Saurav Kumar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
50	Ms Tincy Verghese	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
51	Mr Mujahidkhan Ajamalkhan Pathan	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2014	 Regular
52	Sh Shashi Bhushan	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
53	Ms Shamna N	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
54	Sh Dhamotharan K	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
55	Sh Karankumar K Ramteke	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	38	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2015	 Regular

						I				
56	Ms Rathi Bhuvaneswari G	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
57	Ms Layana P	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	39	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2015	 Regular
58	Sh Manish Jayant	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	39	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2015	 Regular
59	Ms Neha Wajahat Qureshi	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	39	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2015	 Regular
60	Ms Husne Banu	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	39	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2015	 Regular
61	Sh Angom Lenin Singh	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	36	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2015	 Regular
62	Dr Sujata Sahoo	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	16-04- 2012	 Regular
63	Dr B K Mahapatra	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007	 Regular
64	Dr G H Pailan	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2007	 Regular
65	Dr Sukham Munil Kumar	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2007	 Regular
66	Dr Subrata Dasgupta	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	109	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2009	 Regular
67	Sh Dilip Kumar Singh	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	36	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2015	 Regular
68	Dr Muralidhar Penchala Ande	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2009	 Regular
69	Mrs Kartireddy Syamala	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	39	Yes	Yes	27-04- 2015	 Regular

70	Dr Arun Sharma	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
71	Dr Thongam Ibemcha Chanu	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2014	 Regular
72	Mr Vungarala Hari Krishna	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	14-05- 2008	 Regular
73	Sh Arun Sudhagar S	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	51	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2014	 Regular
74	Dr Pankaj Kumar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2015	 Regular
75	Dr Sreedharan K	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2016	 Regular
76	Ms Pathak Madhuri Shrikant	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	27	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2016	 Regular
77	Sh Satya Prakash	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	27	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2016	 Regular
78	Ms Upasana Sahoo	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	27	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2016	 Regular
79	Dr Subhendu Datta	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	12-04- 1999	 Regular
80	Dr Sunil Kumar Nayak	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2014	 Regular
81	Sh Dhalongsaih Reang	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.F.Sc(Fisheries)	34	Yes	Yes	12-10- 2015	 Regular
82	Dr Shivaji Dadabhau Argade	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	10	No	Yes	22-09- 2017	 Regular